506917384 10/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6964219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIFRAX BRASIL LTDA	07/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIFRAX I LLC	
Street Address:	600 RIVERWALK PARKWAY, SUITE 120	
City:	TONAWANDA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17598459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com **Correspondent Name:** HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: IP SECTION

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57388.743US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDY SANDERS
SIGNATURE:	/Candy Sanders/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=57388.743US01 Patent Assignment - Unifrax Brasil LTDA to Unifrax I LLC 10-12-2021#page1.tif

PATENT 506917384 REEL: 057765 FRAME: 0371

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of the 22 day of July 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by and between UNIFRAX BRASIL LTDA, a Brazilian Limited Liability Company (the "Assignor"), and UNIFRAX I LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company (the "Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the PCT International Application entitled "Exhaust Gas Control Valve," which was filed on April 5, 2019, and assigned PCT International Application No. PCT/BR2019/050126, and any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof and patents issuing thereon, along with all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof (collectively, the "Patents") and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follow:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, in and to the Patents, and Assignor's right to suc for, settle or release any past, present or future infringement of the Patents.
- Assistance. From time to time, as and when requested by any Assignee, Assignor shall 2. execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, all documents and instruments and shall take, or cause to be taken, all further or other actions as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment, including, in the case of Assignor, executing and delivering to Assignee such assignments, deeds, bills of sale, consents, powers of attorney, declarations, affidavits and other instruments as Assignee or its counsel may reasonably request as necessary or desirable for such purpose.
- Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in any number of original, facsimile or portable document format (pdf) counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor as executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

UNIFRAX BRASIL LTDA

By: file: Sergio Docil Fernandes, 50.

Title: General Manages - Unifer South America

4811-9473-6035

RECORDED: 10/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 057765 FRAME: 0372